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Thursday board meeting--this week
1 message

Donald Reeb < donreeb@gmail.com> Mon, May 5, 2014 at 8:37 AM
To: laura barry <laurabarry@nycap.rr.com>

Cc: Alice Torda <tordaa@hotmail.com>, Angie Parsons <aparsons2@nycap.rr.com>, Bill Meehan <billmeehan@hotmail.com>,
David Shub <Shub@uamail.albany.edu>, Deborah Trees <TreesDE@aol.com>, Doug Smith <DSmith293@nycap.rr.com>, Ellen
Manning <ellenmanning1114@verizon.net>, Janet Reilly <kayaks06@verizon.net>, Jim White <jwhite4461@aol.com>, Martha
Harausz <harausz@nycap.rr.com>, Paul Haldeman <phaldema@nycap.rr.com>

Thursday it is this week for the Board meeting.

The Town Board meets on the 1st and 3rd Tuesdays--the Zoning Board on the 1st and 3rd Wednesdays and the Planning
Board on the 2nd and 4th Wednesdays--that boxes me in to Thursdays unless there is nothing on the agendas but
| sometimes do not know that until late. :

So Thursday it is--if we can use the firehouse we will--if not then we will use the Holiday Inn lobby. Usual time--7pm

June meeting-—---- final meeting of the season---Board elections---treasury needs replenishing--banners--guest speaker (if we
want one)--sidewalk--park report--Schoolhouse apartments (did you know that the entire strip along the west side of
Schoolhouse is zoned for apartments--and it looks like they are coming--with Wolanin's 210 apartments and those at
Woodlake and the rentals at Woodscape, | think we now have more than enough apartments in and around McKownville)----
anything else???

Is there a method to promote neighborhood (street) picnics?

Don

On Sun, May 4, 2014 at 8:58 PM, laura barry <laurabarry@nycap.rr.com> wrote:
I am able to attend either night.

l.aura Barry
On May 2, 2014, at 12:47 PM, Donald Reeb wrote:

> |s that conveninent for most Board members--and is the fire house available on the first Wednesday of the month? Would
Thursday work better?
>

> Don
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